PITTAR POWER GROUP www.pittarpower.com
1☎ Tel: 86-13632776857 Welcome to visit：https:www.pittarpower.com
USER MANUAL
LW SERIES LIFEPO4 BATTERY
WALL Mounted
PITTAR POWER GROUP www.pittarpower.com
2
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS, PRECAUTIONS

When packs are connected in parallel, use the DIP address function when DIP 6 is connected to ON.
Otherwise, use the default automatic addressing function. Use the DIP switch on the BMS to set the
address to distinguish different packs.
Address bit (binary)
Explain
4 3 2 1
0001(1) OFF OFF OFF ON Set PACK1 to be used by a host or single machine
0010(2) OFF OFF ON OFF PACK2 (Set PACK2)
0011(3) OFF OFF ON ON PACK3 (Set PACK3)
0100(4) OFF ON OFF OFF PACK4 (Set PACK4)
0101(5) OFF ON OFF ON PACK5 (Set PACK5)
0110(6) OFF ON ON OFF PACK6 (Set PACK6)
0111(7) OFF ON ON ON PACK7 (Set PACK7)
1000(8) ON OFF OFF OFF PACK8 (Set PACK8)
1001(9) ON OFF OFF ON PACK9 (Set PACK9)
1010(10) ON OFF ON OFF PACK10 (Set PACK10)
1011(11) ON OFF ON ON PACK11 (Set PACK11)
1100(12) ON ON OFF OFF PACK12 (Set PACK12)
1101(13) ON ON OFF ON PACK13 (Set PACK13)
1110(14) ON ON ON OFF PACK14 (Set PACK14)
1111(15) ON ON ON ON PACK15(Set PACK15)
PITTAR POWER GROUP www.pittarpower.com
9
5.5 COMMUNICATION CONNECTION
PITTAR POWER GROUP www.pittarpower.com